
EVENTS 24

Folly Fort Racing
Hoo Ness YC and Segas SC  Cruiser Racing.

Programme 2024

Start
High 
Tide M Area and duration

Sat  11 May Series Race - QB/Anchor 15:00 15:44 6.0 Timed - Gillingham Reach to Saltpan Reach 2hr
Sun 12 May Series Race - Return 11:00 16:24 5.6) Timed - Saltpan Reach to Gillingham Reach 2hr
Sat  18 May Prudence Race - Harty 10:00 9:58 4.8 Timed - Gillingham Reach to Harty Ferry  7hr ±, 2 days
Sat  01 Jun Montyzoomer Race 10:00 8:31 5.3 Timed - Gillingham Reach to Montgomery Wreck 5hr ±
Sat  15 Jun Red Sands Race - QB/Anchor 8:00 7:45 4.8 Timed - Gillingham Reach to Red Sand Towers 7hr ±
Sat  06 Jul High Tide Series Race 12:30 13:56 5.7 Pursuit -Gillingham Reach to Long Reach 2hr
Sat  20 Jul High Tide Series Race 11:20 12:50 5.6 Pursuit -Gillingham Reach to Long Reach 2hr
Sat  07 Sep Series Race - QB/Anchor 15:00 16:01 5.9 Timed - Gillingham Reach to Saltpan Reach 2hr
Sun 08 Sep Series Race - Return 11:00 16:29 5.7) Timed - Saltpan Reach to Gillingham Reach 2hr
Sat  21 Sep High Tide Series Race 14:10 15:38 6.6 Pursuit -Gillingham Reach to Long Reach 2hr
Sat  05 Oct High Tide Series Race 13:30 15:01 6.0 Pursuit -Gillingham Reach to Long Reach 2hr
Sun 06 Oct High Tide Series Race Reserve 14:00 15:30 5.9) Pursuit -Gillingham Reach to Long Reach 2hr

Cancelled Saturday races will be rescheduled to the Sunday.

New entrants are welcome.
You will need to complete a Race Declaration before the Start.  Contact wilpretty1@gmail.com
The Race Officer will give a Race Briefing 15 minutes before the advertised start on VHF CH 77.

Other Regattas

Sat  22 Jun Swale Regatta 13:52 5.8 Harty to Queenborough 2 days
Sat  29 Jun Nore Race 7:00 5.6 Southend Pier / Thames 4hr ±

Other Events

Sat  01 Jun Medway Barge Match
Sat  08 Jun Swale Barge Match

Courses

Nm Course Start Marks Finish
1 1.6 With Tide - 1½ hr N of 19, 20 in transit 27S, 23S, repeat till finish time
2 2.3 Very Short - 2 hr N of 27, 26 in transit 25P, 23S, 22S 27S, 23S, repeat till finish time
3 3.3 Short -  2 hr N of 27, 26 in transit 25P, 23S, 19S 27S, 23S, repeat till finish time
4 5.2 Medium - 2 hr N of 27, 26 in transit 25P, 23S, 15S 27S, 23S, repeat till finish time
5 7.2 Long - 2 hr N of 27, 26 in transit 25P, 23S, 15S, 19S, 15S 27S, 23S, repeat till finish time
6 8 Down River N of 27, 26 in transit 15S, 19S S of  S Kent, N Kent in transit
7 8 Up River S of  S Kent, N Kent in transit 19S, 15S N of 27, 26 in transit
8 19 Montyzoomer N of 27, 26 in transit S Kent P, Montgomery S, S Kent S N of 27, 26 in transit

9 28 Prudence N of 27, 26 in transit
S Kent P, Blacktail Spit S, Spile P, 
Columbine S Between Ham Gat - Pollard Spit

10 28 Red sands N of 27, 26 in transit S Kent P, Red Sands Towers S S of  S Kent, N Kent in transit


